
522 CANADA YEAR BOOK 

16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and per cent, 1979* (concluded) 

Destination 
region 
of shipments 

Manufacturing region 

Value of shipments 

Atlantic 

171 
86 

2,282 
253 

received $'000,000 

Quebec 

1,757 
829 

7,369 
1,922 

Ontario 

5,112 
2,338 

17,332 
3,726 

Prairies 

9,432 
1,006 
1,477 

750 

British 
Columbia 

1,254 
5,832 
5,965 

774 

Prairies 
British Columbia 
Exports 
Unallocated 

7,423 39,117 14,628 

Percentage of value of shipments 

Atlantic 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairies 
British Columbia 
Exports 
Unallocated 

47.9 
2.2 
1.4 
1.0 
0.8 
6.6 
3.4 

18.1 
66.3 
14.4 
9.9 
8.2 

21.4 
25.9 

30.6 
27.5 
81.0 
28.8 
23.2 
50.3 
50.2 

2.1 
3.1 
2.2 

53.2 
10.0 
4.3 

10.1 

1.3 
0.8 
1.0 
7.1 

57.8 
17.3 
10.4 

'This survey is conducted every five years. 

16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1981 and 1982 

Industry group 

1981 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plastics products 

industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied 

industries 
Primary metal industries 
Metal fabricating industries 

(except machinery and trans­
portation equipment industries) 

Machinery industries (except 
electrical machinery) 

Transportation equipment 
industries 

Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products 

industries 
Petroleum and coal products 

industries 
Chemical and chemical products 

industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing 

industries 

All manufacturing industries 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber and plactics products 

industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 

Province 

Nfld. 

11,082 

— 
— 334 

595 

323 

1,091 

446 

610 

187 

18,210 

Man. 

10,509 

999 

716 

7,058 
2,158 

or territory 

PEl 

2,048 

— 
t 

128 
17 

— 

— 
169 

90 

— 

3,041 

Sask. 

5,304 

219 

93 

— 601 
1,620 

NS 

11,798 

1,461 

160 
1,802 

349 
3,340 

1,521 

1,606 

601 

4,633 
1,352 

747 

1,047 

360 

38,807 

Alta. 

16,713 

301 
916 

1,979 
6,904 

NB 

9,792 

150 

273 

— 301 
3,956 

654 

1,270 

1,296 

795 

2,252 

792 

31,511 

BC 

20,316 

1,892 

1,233 

3,111 
46,627 

Que. 

58,666 
4,573 

14,127 
10,867 
32,122 
11,562 
56,922 
27,976 
17,921 
45,011 

26,173 
30,884 

37,622 

20,913 

39,318 
30,520 

13,126 

4,087 

26,444 

17,005 

525,839 

YT and 
NWT 

51 

— 
— — I 

— 
95 

Ont. 

87,799 
3,673 

38,073 
13,815 
30,764 
7,174 

25,644 
20,970 
27,431 
47,381 

54,792 
72,285 

89,176 

63,979 

111,740 
85,487 

25,485 

12,842 

51,851 

41,699 

912,060 

Canada 

234,078 
8,744 

61,504 
26,207 
67,673 
20,495 
95,850 

112,570 


