16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and per cent, 19791 (concluded)

Destination region of shipments	Manufacturing region Value of shipments received \$'000,000								
									Atlantic
	Prairies British Columbia Exports Unallocated	171 86 2,282 253	1,757 829 7,369 1,922	5,112 2,338 17,332 3,726	9,432 1,006 1,477 750	1,254 5,832 5,965 774			
Total	7,423	39,117	76,220	14,744	14,628				
	Percentage of value of shipments								
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia Exports Unallocated	47.9 2.2 1.4 1.0 0.8 6.6 3.4	18.1 66.3 14.4 9.9 8.2 21.4 25.9	30.6 27.5 81.0 28.8 23.2 50.3 50.2	2.1 3.1 2.2 53.2 10.0 4.3 10.1	1.3 0.8 1.0 7.1 57.8 17.3 10.4				
Total	4.9	25.7	50.1	9.7	9.6				

This survey is conducted every five years.

16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1981 and 1982

Industry group	Province or territory							
1981	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.		
Food and beverage industries Tobacco products industries	11,082	2,048	11,798	9,792	58,666 4,573	87,799 3,673		
Rubber and plastics products					4,373	2,073		
industries	1	1	T.	150	14,127	38,073		
Leather industries	0.0	10	1.	1	10.867	13,815		
Textile industries	1	1	1,461	273	32,122	30,764		
Knitting mills	-	T	1		11,562	7,174		
Clothing industries	-	1	160	301	56,922	25,644		
Wood industries	334	128	1,802	3,956	27,976	20,970		
Furniture and fixture industries		17	349	654	17,921	27,431		
Paper and allied industries	1.	_	3,340	1	45,011	47,381		
Printing, publishing and allied					10 Table 1	- 22		
industries	595	1	1,521	1,270	26.173	54,792		
Primary metal industries	1	-	T. Carrier	1	30,884	72,285		
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery and trans-								
portation equipment industries)	323	169	1,606	1,296	37,622	89,176		
Machinery industries (except	100	-						
electrical machinery)	1.1	1	601	795	20,913	63,979		
Transportation equipment								
industries	1,091	90	4,633	2,252	39,318	111,740		
Electrical products industries	1	1	1,352		30,520	85,487		
Non-metallic mineral products								
industries	446	i.	747	1.0	13,126	25,485		
Petroleum and coal products	81			4				
industries	4	-	1		4,087	12,842		
Chemical and chemical products	66.4		W 150	11.4		200		
industries	610	1	1,047		26,444	51,851		
Miscellaneous manufacturing	322	1	1000			2. 5		
industries	187		360	792	17,005	41,699		
All manufacturing industries	18,210	3,041	38,807	31,511	525,839	912,060		
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada		
Food and beverage industries	10,509	5,304	16,713	20,316	51	234,078		
Tobacco products industries		2.00	-C-3I	and the	_	8,744		
Rubber and plactics products								
industries	999	219	1	1,892	-	61,504		
Leather industries	1	1	301	1	mark (26,207		
Textile industries	716	93	916	1,233	A.	67,673		
Knitting mills		-	1	1	177	20,495		
Clothing industries	7,058	601	1,979	3,111		95,850		
Wood industries	2,158	1.620	6,904	46,627	95	112,570		